## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

HARVEY STUMP, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS CO-TRUSTEE OF THE H E S LIVING TRUST; ELIZABETH M. STUMP, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS CO-TRUSTEE OF THE H E S LIVING TRUST; RAJA R. PUTHOOR, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS CO-TRUSTEE OF THE R & S REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST; SUBITHA J. PUTHOOR, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS CO-TRUSTEE OF THE R & S REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST; JAMES E. SIERK, AN INDIVIDUAL; AND JANE O. SIERK, AN INDIVIDUAL, Appellants,

VS.

CITY OF HENDERSON, A NEVADA
POLITICAL SUBDIVISION; LAKE LAS
VEGAS RESORT SOUTHSHORE
RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITY
ASSOCIATION, A NEVADA NONPROFIT CORPORATION; ROGER
WILLIAMSON, AN INDIVIDUAL;
MICHAEL TOBEY, AN INDIVIDUAL;
AND THE ATALON GROUP, LLC, A
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,
Respondents.

No. 51841



APR 2 7 7009

TRACIEK, UNDEMAN

CLERKOF SUPREME COURT

BY

DEPUTY CLERK

## ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the stipulation of the parties and having reviewed the stipulation filed on April 16, 2009, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees.

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: allie K. Inde

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

09-10388

cc: Hon. Mark R. Denton, District Judge
Craig A. Hoppe, Settlement Judge
Charles LoBello Law Offices
Groesbeck Group, Ltd.
Leach Johnson Song & Gruchow
Santoro, Driggs, Walch, Kearney, Holley & Thompson
William E. Cooper Law Offices
Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA